
                                   La Crosse Chileda Classic
                       Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Luther High School
                                     West Salem, Wisconsin
                                        October 2, 2017
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                                **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 3451 David Vannucchi          11 Luther                    16:52.3  5:26 
      2    2 3254 Ramon Romero             12 Arcadia                   17:07.6  5:31 
      3    3 3444 Samuel Larson            11 Luther                    17:15.6  5:34 
      4    4 3232 Ethan Gregg              11 Aquinas                   17:28.1  5:38 
      5    5 3440 Quaid Handy              11 Luther                    17:44.2  5:43 
      6    6 3341 Jack Marley              12 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  17:48.0  5:44 
      7    7 3228 Jeremiah Degroot         12 Aquinas                   17:56.9  5:47 
      8    8 3225 Rory Campbell            12 Aquinas                   17:57.5  5:47 
      9    9 3278 Preston Guttenberg       11 Blair-Taylor              18:06.5  5:50 
     10      3460 Colton Sime              11 Melrose-Mindoro           18:25.7  5:56 
     11   10 3299 Chase Ferries            12 Brookwood                 18:27.9  5:57 
     12   11 3250 Marshall Nelson          11 Arcadia                   18:37.6  6:00 
     13   12 3257 James Ziegeweid          10 Arcadia                   18:46.1  6:03 
     14   13 3229 Zachary Degroot          10 Aquinas                   18:47.0  6:03 
     15   14 3384 Michael Emerich          11 La Crosse Central         18:52.9  6:05 
     16   15 3305 Orrie Maurhoff           12 Brookwood                 18:57.0  6:06 
     17   16 3237 Aaron Puent              11 Aquinas                   19:02.5  6:08 
     18   17 3385 Ryan Emerich             11 La Crosse Central         19:07.5  6:10 
     19   18 3389 Nathan Janvrin           11 La Crosse Central         19:08.8  6:10 
     20   19 3452 Thomas Walsh             11 Luther                    19:14.9  6:12 
     21   20 3320 Rian Gronemus            11 Cashton                   19:20.7  6:14 
     22   21 3386 Marqes Fielding          12 La Crosse Central         19:21.6  6:14 
     23   22 3322 Kristt Hilden            10 Cashton                   19:24.6  6:15 
     24   23 3280 Alec Reissman            09 Blair-Taylor              19:27.4  6:16 
     25      3359 Dustin Skroch            12 Independence/Gilmanton    19:29.8  6:17 
     26   24 3344 Nicholas Moen            10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  19:40.4  6:20 
     27   25 3334 Jayden Campbell          10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  19:43.7  6:21 
     28   26 3238 Andrew Skemp             09 Aquinas                   19:46.3  6:22 
     29   27 3448 Micah Schibbelhut        09 Luther                    19:47.5  6:23 
     30   28 3388 Preston Graul            09 La Crosse Central         19:50.4  6:24 
     31   29 3247 Lisowski Kaden           10 Arcadia                   19:52.0  6:24 
     32   30 3296 Cole Brandau             11 Brookwood                 19:52.4  6:24 
     33   31 3236 Ethan Nott               10 Aquinas                   19:56.4  6:26 
     34      3223 Teddy  Uehling           09 Aquinas                   19:57.2  6:26 
     35   32 3262 Nate Crenshaw            09 Bangor                    20:00.7  6:27 
     36   33 3301 Colten Green             09 Brookwood                 20:10.4  6:30 
     37   34 3340 Anderson Hunter          10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  20:13.9  6:31 
     38   35 3255 John Severson            09 Arcadia                   20:17.8  6:32 
     39   36 3298 Adrian Degenhardt        11 Brookwood                 20:29.7  6:36 
     40   37 3249 Kyle Motzsko             12 Arcadia                   20:34.0  6:38 
     41   38 3345 Julian Purney            11 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  20:36.0  6:38 
     42   39 3323 Keagen Kuhn              11 Cashton                   20:38.1  6:39 
     43   40 3282 Kaleb Smith              10 Blair-Taylor              20:49.8  6:43 
     44   41 3333 Ethan Burton             10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  20:51.2  6:43 
     45   42 3252 Randy Pronschinske       11 Arcadia                   20:55.1  6:44 
     46      3227 Ryan Conzemius           09 Aquinas                   20:55.3  6:45 
     47   43 3387 Ben Flatten              09 La Crosse Central         20:57.4  6:45 
     48   44 3394 Gavin Rees               10 La Crosse Central         21:00.2  6:46 
     49   45 3261 Colin Buchholz           12 Bangor                    21:08.5  6:49 
     50   46 3295 Cristian Barrientos      09 Brookwood                 21:11.7  6:50 
     51   47 3347 Tyler Seiling            09 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  21:16.9  6:51 
     52   48 3318 Sam Freiberg             10 Cashton                   21:20.2  6:53 
     53   49 3260 Isaac Bachmann           11 Bangor                    21:26.3  6:55 
     54   50 3297 Bryce Coleman            11 Brookwood                 21:29.5  6:56 
     55      3465 Nicholas Coppernoll      10 Providence Academy        21:31.0  6:56 
     56      3383 Thomas Clements          10 La Crosse Central         21:32.1  6:56 
     57   51 3449 Cameron Schroeder        12 Luther                    21:49.7  7:02 
     58   52 3447 Tyler Savor              10 Luther                    21:58.0  7:05 
     59      3239 Jakob Zhovtis            10 Aquinas                   22:08.6  7:08 
     60   53 3316 Philip Brueggen          09 Cashton                   22:14.0  7:10 
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     61      3230 Mitch Ellis              09 Aquinas                   22:24.4  7:13 
     62      3397 Jimmy Sherry             12 La Crosse Central         22:24.7  7:13 
     63      3304 Jorge Madrigal           11 Brookwood                 22:40.2  7:18 
     64      3441 Blake Harle              09 Luther                    22:45.3  7:20 
     65      3463 Reese Zeman              09 Melrose-Mindoro           22:46.1  7:20 
     66   54 3264 Carlyle Lyga             10 Bangor                    22:55.0  7:23 
     67   55 3267 Trevor Theurer           12 Bangor                    23:11.6  7:28 
     68      3303 Dylan Lacy               09 Brookwood                 23:19.1  7:31 
     69      3302 Darin Johnson            09 Brookwood                 23:22.6  7:32 
     70      3336  Ruben Cooksey           12 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  23:23.8  7:32 
     71   56 3324 Damon Lukaszewski        11 Cashton                   23:31.9  7:35 
     72      3224 Tom Berns                09 Aquinas                   23:39.8  7:37 
     73      3235 Nick Lawrynk             09 Aquinas                   23:44.6  7:39 
     74      3437 Kyle Deyo                09 Luther                    23:50.0  7:41 
     75      3339 Zack Gilbertson          10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  23:53.2  7:42 
     76      3439 Tyler Fluegge            09 Luther                    23:53.8  7:42 
     77      3438 Eric Dobberstein         09 Luther                    23:54.7  7:42 
     78      3462 Shoua Vang               10 Melrose-Mindoro           23:55.0  7:42 
     79   57 3321 Matthew Harter           10 Cashton                   23:57.4  7:43 
     80      3332 Carter Bennet            11 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  24:08.3  7:47 
     81      3442 Josiah Hoppe             09 Luther                    24:37.9  7:56 
     82   58 3283 Chadd Williamson         11 Blair-Taylor              24:42.7  7:58 
     83      3351 Lukas Walker             09 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  24:47.1  7:59 
     84      3382 Vinny Bodoh              11 La Crosse Central         25:03.0  8:04 
     85      3253 Rylie Pronschinske       09 Arcadia                   25:15.3  8:08 
     86      3338  Hunter Gilbertson       12 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  25:19.7  8:10 
     87      3467 Michael Leis             12 Providence Academy        25:21.8  8:10 
     88      3317 Aiden Cook               09 Cashton                   25:43.9  8:17 
     89      3234 Jonathan Klauke          12 Aquinas                   25:45.8  8:18 
     90   59 3265 Luis Puerta              12 Bangor                    25:52.0  8:20 
     91      3348 Cameron Shuth            09 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  26:20.3  8:29 
     92      3349 Matthew Siegler          10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  26:46.3  8:38 
     93      3248 Jackson Miller           11 Arcadia                   26:52.0  8:39 
     94      3342 Dylan Mason              10 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  26:55.2  8:40 
     95      3390 Ethan Kranz              09 La Crosse Central         27:06.8  8:44 
     96      3256 Nick Weltzien            11 Arcadia                   27:32.0  8:52 
     97   60 3266 Chen Qi                  12 Bangor                    27:38.4  8:54 
     98   61 3277 Bryce Elvaker            10 Blair-Taylor              27:52.8  8:59 
     99      3346 Paul Schacherl           11 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  28:10.9  9:05 
    100      3461 Kael Spors               09 Melrose-Mindoro           28:21.2  9:08 
    101      3443 Sam Lampert              09 Luther                    32:31.0 10:28 
    102      3436 Tristan Cushman          09 Luther                    34:04.8 10:59 
    103      3445 Andrew Maedke            09 Luther                    37:28.3 12:04 
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  1.    48  Aquinas                               (18:14.4  91:12.0 1:34.4)
====================================================
  1      4  Ethan Gregg               11 17:28.1
  2      7  Jeremiah Degroot          12 17:56.9
  3      8  Rory Campbell             12 17:57.5
  4     13  Zachary Degroot           10 18:47.0
  5     16  Aaron Puent               11 19:02.5
  6   ( 26) Andrew Skemp              09 19:46.3
  7   ( 31) Ethan Nott                10 19:56.4
  
  2.    55  Luther                                (18:10.9  90:54.5 2:55.2)
====================================================
  1      1  David Vannucchi           11 16:52.3
  2      3  Samuel Larson             11 17:15.6
  3      5  Quaid Handy               11 17:44.2
  4     19  Thomas Walsh              11 19:14.9
  5     27  Micah Schibbelhut         09 19:47.5
  6   ( 51) Cameron Schroeder         12 21:49.7
  7   ( 52) Tyler Savor               10 21:58.0
  
  3.    89  Arcadia                               (18:56.3  94:41.1 3:10.2)
====================================================
  1      2  Ramon Romero              12 17:07.6
  2     11  Marshall Nelson           11 18:37.6
  3     12  James Ziegeweid           10 18:46.1
  4     29  Lisowski Kaden            10 19:52.0
  5     35  John Severson             09 20:17.8
  6   ( 37) Kyle Motzsko              12 20:34.0
  7   ( 42) Randy Pronschinske        11 20:55.1
  
  4.    98  La Crosse Central                     (19:16.3  96:21.2 0:57.5)
====================================================
  1     14  Michael Emerich           11 18:52.9
  2     17  Ryan Emerich              11 19:07.5
  3     18  Nathan Janvrin            11 19:08.8
  4     21  Marqes Fielding           12 19:21.6
  5     28  Preston Graul             09 19:50.4
  6   ( 43) Ben Flatten               09 20:57.4
  7   ( 44) Gavin Rees                10 21:00.2
  
  5.   124  Brookwood                             (19:35.5  97:57.4 2:01.8)
====================================================
  1     10  Chase Ferries             12 18:27.9
  2     15  Orrie Maurhoff            12 18:57.0
  3     30  Cole Brandau              11 19:52.4
  4     33  Colten Green              09 20:10.4
  5     36  Adrian Degenhardt         11 20:29.7
  6   ( 46) Cristian Barrientos       09 21:11.7
  7   ( 50) Bryce Coleman             11 21:29.5
  
  6.   127  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau              (19:36.4  98:02.0 2:48.0)
====================================================
  1      6  Jack Marley               12 17:48.0
  2     24  Nicholas Moen             10 19:40.4
  3     25  Jayden Campbell           10 19:43.7
  4     34  Anderson Hunter           10 20:13.9
  5     38  Julian Purney             11 20:36.0
  6   ( 41) Ethan Burton              10 20:51.2
  7   ( 47) Tyler Seiling             09 21:16.9
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  7.   182  Cashton                               (20:35.6  102:57.6 2:53.3)
====================================================
  1     20  Rian Gronemus             11 19:20.7
  2     22  Kristt Hilden             10 19:24.6
  3     39  Keagen Kuhn               11 20:38.1
  4     48  Sam Freiberg              10 21:20.2
  5     53  Philip Brueggen           09 22:14.0
  6   ( 56) Damon Lukaszewski         11 23:31.9
  7   ( 57) Matthew Harter            10 23:57.4
  
  8.   191  Blair-Taylor                          (22:11.9  110:59.2 9:46.3)
====================================================
  1      9  Preston Guttenberg        11 18:06.5
  2     23  Alec Reissman             09 19:27.4
  3     40  Kaleb Smith               10 20:49.8
  4     58  Chadd Williamson          11 24:42.7
  5     61  Bryce Elvaker             10 27:52.8
  
  9.   235  Bangor                                (21:44.5  108:42.1 3:10.9)
====================================================
  1     32  Nate Crenshaw             09 20:00.7
  2     45  Colin Buchholz            12 21:08.5
  3     49  Isaac Bachmann            11 21:26.3
  4     54  Carlyle Lyga              10 22:55.0
  5     55  Trevor Theurer            12 23:11.6
  6   ( 59) Luis Puerta               12 25:52.0
  7   ( 60) Chen Qi                   12 27:38.4

Incomplete Teams:

Melrose-Mindoro                      
           Colton Sime 11, Reese Zeman 09, Shoua Vang 10, Kael Spors 09

Independence/Gilmanton               
           Dustin Skroch 12

Providence Academy                   
           Nicholas Coppernoll 10, Michael Leis 12


